MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL

ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

TENTH LEGISLATURE,

AT ITS

SESSION, COMMENCING JANUARY 6th 1830.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

Portland:

DAY & FRASER.......PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1830.

in the same manner as is required in the sales of equities of redemption on execution. The owner or owners shall likewise have a right to redeem the estate thus sold, within one year: Provided, He or they shall first pay the costs of sale, the amount of the execution, and twelve per cent, interest thereon.

SECT. 8. Be it further enacted, That each of Members entitled the insured, shall at the expiration of his policy or to proportion of indies at expiration policies, have a right to demand and receive from of their policies. the corporation, his share of the remaining funds, in proportion to the sum or sums by him actually paid.

First meeting.

Sect. 9. Be it further enacted, That any three members named in this Act, may call the first meeting by publishing notice thereof in one of the newspapers printed in the town of Bangor.

Office to be kept in Hampden.

SECT. 10. Be it further enacted, That the office, where said corporation transact their business, shall be kept in the town of Hampden.

Powers herein granted subject to powers granted in this Act may be enlarged, restrained or annulled, at the pleasure of the Legisgislature. lature.

~~**>@@g**

CHAP. 68.

AN ACT in addition to an Act to incorporate the President, Directors, and Company of the Bank of Portland.

Approved March 6, 1830.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That the Sec. of Act of the fourth section of an Act, entitled "An Act to Feb. 13, 1819 reincorporate the President, Directors and Compealed. pany of the Bank of Portland," passed on the thirteenth day of February, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and nineteen, be, and the same is hereby repealed.